Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
—Budget Estimates Hearing—May 2012

Answers to Questions on Notice

Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services

Topic: School tours visiting Parliament House
Question: 51
Written Senator Faulkner

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 6 July 2012

In relation to school children visiting Parliament House, what was the maximum number of students in a tour group:

a) When Parliament House first opened?

b) Ten years ago?

c) Five years ago?

Answer

As at 28 June 2012, tour groups are limited to 50 primary school students (up to Year 7) and 45 secondary students (Year 8 and above).

a) Not available.
b) 50 primary and 40 secondary students.

c) As for b).

